Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE

Application and modification of primary legislation

Modification to section 208 (decision notice)

- 21. Section 208 (decision notice)(1) applies as if—
 - (a) in subsection (1)—
 - (i) paragraph (c) was omitted;
 - (ii) in the words after paragraph (c), for "authorised person" there was substituted "registered person";
 - (b) subsection (3A) was omitted;
 - (c) in subsection (4)—
 - (i) in paragraphs (a) and (b), for "an authorised person" there were substituted "a registered person" in both places;
 - (ii) paragraph (c) was omitted;
 - (iii) in the words after paragraph (c), for "authorised person" there was substituted "registered person".

1

⁽¹⁾ Section 208 was amended by paragraph 19 of Schedule 2 to the Financial Services Act 2010 and paragraph 15 of Schedule 9 to the Financial Services Act 2012.